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CHAIR  
Kathleen R. Becker, JD, MPH 
President 
SSM Health Saint Louis University Hospital 
3655 Vista Ave., Exec. Office, #100 
St. Louis, MO  63110 
E-mail: kate.becker@ssmsluh.com 
Asst: Molly Barnes 
E-mail: Molly.Barnes@ssmsluh.com 
Ph: 314-577-8017 
 
CHAIR-ELECT 
Dennis W. Pullin 
President and CEO 
Virtua Health 
303 Lippincott Drive 
Marlton, NJ  08053 
E-mail: dpullin@virtua.org 
Asst: Maria Simonetti 
E-mail: msimonetti@virtua.org 
Ph: 856-355-0005 
 
PAST CHAIR 
Elaine Couture, RN 
Executive VP/Chief Executive, 
Washington/Montana 
Chief Executive Providence Health Care 
101 West 8th Avenue 
Spokane, WA  99204 
E-mail: elaine.couture@providence.org 
Asst: Patti Petersen 
E-mail: patricia.petersen@providence.org 
Ph: 509-474-3131 
 
BOARD LIAISON 
 
Melinda Estes, MD 
President and CEO 
Saint Luke’s Health System 
901 East 104th Street 
Kansas City, MO  64131-4517 
Ph: 816-932-2101 
E-mail: mestes@saint-lukes.org 
Asst: Lana Wright (2338) 
E-mail: lwright@saint-lukes.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Terms Ending 2018 
 
Bo Boulenger 

CEO 
Baptist Hospital of Miami 
8900 N. Kendall Drive 
Miami, FL  33176 
E-mail: bob@baptisthealth.net 
Asst: Wendy Bringas 
E-mail: WendyB@baptisthealth.net 
Ph: 786-596-6503 
Fax: 786-596-8718 
 
Darin Goss, FACHE 
Administrator 
Mayo Clinic Hospital 
5777 East Mayo Boulevard 
Phoenix, AZ  85054-4502 
480-515-6296 
Email: goss.darin@mayo.edu 
Asst: Donna West 
Email: West.Donna@mayo.edu 
Ph: 480-342-1900 
 
Michael P. Halter 
CEO 
Hahneman University Hospital 
Broad and Vine Streets 
Philadelphia, PA  19102-1192 
E-mail: M.Halter@tenethealth.com 
Ph: 215-762-7000 
E-mail: Karen.gerner@tenehealth.com 
Ph: 215-762-3446 
 
Kim N. Hollon, FACHE 
President and CEO 
Signature Healthcare Brockton Hospital 
680 Centre Street 
Brockton, MA 02302-3395 
Ph: 508-941-7004 
E-mail: khollon@signature-healthcare.org 
Maureen E. Schwyhart 
E-mail: mschwyhart@signature-healthcare.org 
Ph: 508-941-7004 
Fax: 508-941-6100 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Charles Lucore, MD 
President and CEO 
St. John’s Hospital 
800 East Carpenter Street 
Springfield, IL 62769-0002 
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Ph: 217-544-6464 
Email: charles.lucore@hshs.org 
Asst: Elaine Garvey 
E-mail: Elaine.Garvey@hshs.org 
Ph: 217-814-4572 
 
Donald McKenna 
President and CEO 
Jupiter Medical Center 
1210 Old Dixie Highway 
Jupiter, FL  33458 
Ph: 706-206-6662 (cell) 
Email: Don.McKenna@jupitermed.com 
Asst: Laura Esposito 
Email: laura.esposito@jupitermed.com 
Ph: 561-263-4323 
 
Vacancy – Region 1 
 
Terms Ending 2019 
 
Akram Boutros, MD 
President & CEO 
MetroHealth Medical Center 
2500 Metrohealth Drive 
Cleveland, OH  44109 
E-mail: aboutros@metrohealth.org 
Asst: Kathy Bellflower 
E-mail: kbellflower@metrohealth.org 
Ph: 216-778-5700  
 
Delvecchio Finley 
CEO 
Highland Hospital 
1411 East 31st Street 
Oakland, CA  94602-1018 
E-mail: dfinley@alamedahealthsystem.org 
Asst: Sheria Johnson 
E-mail: spjohnson@alamedahealthsystem.org 
Ph: 510-535-7720 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jennifer Nolan 
President 
Flaget Memorial Hospital 
4305 New Shepherdsville Rd. 
Bardstown, KY  40004 
President 
Our Lady of Peace 
2020 Newburg Road 
Louisville, KY  40205 

E-mail: 
JenniferNolan@KentuckyOneHealth.org 
Asst: Lori Abell  
E-mail: famn.lem@flaget.com 
Ph: 502-350-5040 
 
L. Reuven Pasternak, MD, MPH, MBA 
CEO 
Stony Brook University Hospital 
Vice President for Health Systems, Stony 
Brook Medicine 
Health Sciences Tower, Level 4, Room 221 
Stony Brook, NY  11794-8410 
E-mail: 
Reuven.pasternak@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Asst: Patricia Marsicano 
E-mail: 
patricia.marsicano@stonybrookmedicine.edu 
Ph: 631-444-2701 
 
Cristina Rivera 
CEO 
Rio Grande Regional Hospital 
101 East Ridge Road 
McAllen, TX  78503-1299 
E-mail: cris.rivera@hcahealthcare.com 
Asst: Oralia Sanchez 
Email: oralia.Sanchez@hcahealthcare. 
Ph: 956-632-6100 
 
Lynn Torossian 
President & CEO 
Henry Ford West Bloomfield Hospital 
6777 West Maple Road 
West Bloomfield, MI  48233 
E-mail: ltoross1@hfhs.org 
Asst: Lisa Henke 
E-mail: lhenke1@hfhs.org 
Ph: 248-325-0445 
Region 6 
Paulette Davidson, FACHE 
Chief Operating Officer & President 
Rapid City Regional Hospital 
Regional Health Center 
2925 Regional Way 
Postal Mail: PO Box 6000 
Rapid City, SD, 5770 
E-mail: pdavidson1@regionalhealth.org 
Asst: Kimberly Lantis 
E-mail: klantis@regionalhealth.org 
Ph: 605-755-9138 
 
Terms Ending 2020 
 
John A. DiAngelo 
President and CEO 
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Inspira Health Network 
165 Bridgeton Pike 
Mullica Hill, NJ  08062 
E-mail: diangeloj@ihn.org 
Asst: Dolores Kerslake 
E-mail: kerslaked@ihn.org 
Ph: 856-641-8000 
 
Jacky Schultz 
President 
Suburban Hospital 
8600 Old Georgetown Rd 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
E-mail: jaschultz@jhmi.edu 
Asst: Marlene Maroulis 
E-mail: mmaroul3@jhmi.edu 
Ph: 301-896-2576 
 
E.W. Tibbs 
President and CEO 
Centra 
1901 Tate Springs Road 
Lynchburg, VA  24501 
E-mail: ewtibbs@centrahealth.com 
Asst: Barbara Atkins 
E-mail: Barbara.atkins@centrahealth.com 
Ph: 434-200-3150 
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Tod Augsburger 
CEO 
Lexington Medical Center 
2720 Sunset Boulevard 
West Columbia, SC  29169 
E-mail: taugsburger@lexmed.com 
Asst: Robin Revels 
E-mail: rfrevels@lexmed.com 
Ph: 803-791-2000 
 
Stephen Robinson, Jr. 
CEO 
Ochsner Medical Center – Kenner, Kenner, LA 
180 W. Esplanade Ave. 
Kenner, LA  70065 
E-mail: stephen.robinson@ochsner.org 
Asst: Kathy Tassin 
E-mail: kathy.tassin@ochsner.org 
Ph: 504-464-8058 
 

Mark Adams 
CEO 
Ogden Regional Medical Center 
5475 South 500 East 
Ogden, UT  84405 
E-mail: mark.adams@mountainstarhealth.com 
Asst: Julie Smith 
E-mail: Julie.smith@mountainstarhealth.com 
Ph: 801-479-2044 
 
Teressa Conley 
CEO 
St. Rose Dominican Hospital – Rose de Lima 
Campus 
102 E. Lake Mead Parkway 
Henderson, NV  89015 
E-mail: Teressa.Conley@DignityHealth.org 
Asst: Connie Kling 
E-mail: connie.kling@DignityHealth.org 
Ph: 702-616-4319 
 
Regularly Invited Guests 
Michael Dunaway 
Senior Vice President 
Kansas City Metropolitan Healthcare Council 
St. Louis Metropolitan Hospital Council 
7015 College Boulevard, Suite 150 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
E-mail: MDunaway@mhanet.com 
Asst: Blanka Bellinger  
E-mail: blanka.bellinger@allianceweb.org 
Ph: 913-327-7200 
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